Installation taps and splitters
1.8 GHz core series inline 2-way taps
10/2024 - EN/V4
Technetix Group Limited e: sales@technetix.com w: technetix.com
	■ Frequency range 12-1825 MHz
	■ Best in class RF performance
	■ Modem Safe™ surge protection on
all ports

Notes
1 Point-to-point linear limit line.
2 Deviation over operating temperature range: +/-0.5 dB insertion loss. +2 dB isolation and return loss.
3 Deviation over extended operating temperature: +/-1 dB insertion loss. +5 dB isolation and return loss.
4 Two carriers (60 & 65 MHz), OUT to OUT, @ 120 dBuV, fully demagnetized.
5 Two carriers (60 & 65 MHz), OUT to OUT, OUT to TAP (worse case), @ 120 dBuV, after 10 pulses (25 V/1.2 uS rise time / 500 uS duration) at all ports.
6
Two carriers (60 & 65 MHz), OUT to OUT, OUT to TAP (worse case), @ 120 dBuV, after 1x positive and 1x negative pulses (1 kV/1.2 uS rise time / 50 uS fall
time) at all ports.
7 Surge pulse 1 kV/1.2 uS rise time / 50 uS fall time (IEC61000-4-5:1995) 2 Ω source impedance (1x positive and 1x negative).
8 IEC 62153-7 § 5.5, IEC 60728-2 and EN-50083 (transfer impedance method, absorbing clamp).
9 0.5 dB degradation in insertion loss and 3 dB degradation in return loss and isolation permissible.
Order information
Item code Model code Description
19014111 CTZ-2-8 Core 2-way inline tap 8 dB 1.8 GHz
19014112 CTZ-2-10 Core 2-way inline tap 10 dB 1.8 GHz
19014113 CTZ-2-12 Core 2-way inline tap 12 dB 1.8 GHz
19014114 CTZ-2-16 Core 2-way inline tap 16 dB 1.8 GHz
19014115 CTZ-2-20 Core 2-way inline tap 20 dB 1.8 GHz
19014116 CTZ-2-24 Core 2-way inline tap 24 dB 1.8 GHz